Table 4.13-- INTERNET CRIME, BY NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS AND LOSSES
BY VICTIMS: 2012 TO 2019

[Data based on the total number of individual complaints received to the Internet Crime Complaint
Center (IC3) and do not represent the number of individuals filing a complaint. Number of complaints
include both complaints listing loss amounts and complaints that do not list loss amounts]

Year

Number of complaints

Losses by victims ($)

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

1,135

993
1,020
1,074
1,055
1,923
1,100
1,396

2,301,640
2,415,892
2,497,141
3,395,581
2,924,323
3,368,323
6,460,785
10,005,566

Source: Federal Bureau of Investigation, Internet Crime Complaint Center (IC3), IC3 Annual Report

<https://www.ic3.gov/search.aspx?q=annual+report> accessed June 9, 2020.
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