Table 4.13-- INTERNET CRIME, BY NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS AND LOSSESBY VICTIMS: 2012 TO 2019

[Data based on the total number of individual complaints received to the Internet Crime Complaint Center (IC3) and do not represent the number of individuals filing a complaint. Number of complaints include both complaints listing loss amounts and complaints that do not list loss amounts]

Year	Number of complaints	Losses by victims (\$)
2012	1,135	2,301,640
2012	993	2,415,892
2014	1,020	2,497,141
2015	1,074	3,395,581
2016	1,055	2,924,323
2017	1,923	3,368,323
2018	1,100	6,460,785
2019	1,396	10,005,566

Source: Federal Bureau of Investigation, Internet Crime Complaint Center (IC3), *IC3 Annual Report* https://www.ic3.gov/search.aspx?q=annual+report> accessed June 9, 2020.